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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3346880 
 

Licence No.: DRVP0736 
 

Date: September 6, 2025 
Kawartha Downs 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF DAVID C. BROWN 

 
 
While driving WHY WOULDNT YA in the seventh race at Kawartha Downs on 6 September 
2025 the participant did fail to keep a line in each hand for the entire race, specifically in the 
stretch, and such in violation of AGCO Standardbred Rule 22.23.04(a) and Policy Directive No 
1-2020 (Revision to the Urging Rules) and is hereby assessed a driving suspension of three 
(3) days (11-13 September, inclusive) and a monetary penalty of $200.  
 
#3 WHY WOULDNT YA finished first placed fifth (last) per AGCO Standardbred Rule 22.09.  
 
 
 
22.23.04(a) - A driver, or the person in control of the horse, is required to: 
(a) Keep a line in each hand for the entire race, from the Starter's call to the gate until the finish 
of the race, except for the purpose of adjusting equipment; 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COF9532 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Thomas P Miller 

  
 
 
COB5257 - Commission Official 

(Active) - MICHAEL LC WEBER 

  
 
 

  

 


